n(1)	10-15-	2003		\bigcap		
10/10/2				At a province	Q73856	
MODIFIED Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)			HEET		MENT OF COMMERCE on the and Trademark Office	
To the Director of the U.S. P	102574	·800 : Please record in	e auached original	documents or conv	v thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			dress of receiving		uncreon.	
Rene' VAN DEN BERG	1	NEOPOST IND				
Herve' DUVAL		113 rue Jean-Ma				
Į į	2003 6	92220 BAGNE	UA (FRANCE)			
Ì	& PADEMARK GETS					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	r					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change						
I	c of ivame					
Other						
Execution Date: March 10, 2003		Additional name(s) & address(es) att	tached? Yes	☑ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent no	umber(s):	-				
If this document is being filed toge	ether with a new application	on, the execution	n date of the appl	ication is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.	(s)			
10/353,031						
,	Additional numbers att	tached?	Yes 🗹 No			
5. Name and address of party to who		6. Total numbe	r of applications	and patents invo	lved:	
concerning document should be m	<u>L</u>			1		
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC		7. Total fee (37	·	\$40.00		
WASHINGTON OFFICE		☑ Enclosed	i. ed to be charged:	to Denosit Accor	unt No. 10-4880	
23373			is directed and at	-		
CUSTOMER NUMBER			the Issue Fee and			
				so credit any ove	rpayments to said	
		8. Deposit Account				
		o. Deposit Acci		-4880		
		(Attach dup	licate copy of this	page if paying by	leposit account)	
 	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPAC	CE			
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and b	elief, the foregoing inform	nation is true an	nd correct and an	y attached copy	is a true copy of the	
original document.						
MAR			 _	October 8, 2003		
Drian W. Hannon	Reg. No. 3	32,778		Date		
Total num	nber of pages including co	over sheet, attach	iments, and docu	ments: 4		
Mail docu	ments to be recorded wi	ith required co	ver sheet inform	ation to:		
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES						
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450						
		, VA 22313-145	0			
4/2003 DBYRNE 00000054 10353031	1					
C:8021 \ 40.00 (
\						

PATENT REEL: 014579 FRAME: 0090

	04-30-	2003		Q73856			
Form PTO-1595 (modified)		iii iii iii iii ii	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Rev. 03/01)				U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 To the Honorable Commissioner	102434	543	ached origi	nal documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and add					
Rene' VAN DEN BERG	PE	NEOPOST INDU	JSTRIE				
Herve' DUVAL		113 rue Jean-Mar					
APR 2	4 2003	92220 BAGEUX	(FRANCE)				
PA.	\$ / J	·	_	11 5 11 03			
TA TRAD	EMPON OF	OIPE		4. 34 03			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	?□Yes ☑No	007 0 8 2	003 &				
3. Nature of conveyance:		061 0 2	<i>ڇ</i>				
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		TEN.	. exter				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na	me	ENT& TRADE	MARI	·			
Other							
Execution Date: March 10, 2003		Additional name(s)	Proddence(ne)	attached? D Yes 🗹 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(Additional name(s)	& address(es)	attached? Li Fes Ei No			
'If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 10, 2003							
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	B. Patent No.(s	s)				
• 10/353,031		Unknown	-,				
	<u> </u>	1 10 🗂 1	17 T7 N.				
Additional numbers attached?							
concerning document should be mailed:	espondence	o. Total humber	or apprication	1			
· SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	}	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00					
WASHINGTON OFFICE		Li Englosed.					
1 (11 1) 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 1	1	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.					
	1	The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required					
23373		fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit					
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE				also credit any overpayments to said			
		Deposit Account.					
		8. Deposit Account Number: 19-4880					
		(Attach dupli	cate copy of thi	is page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the							
original document.		The second secon					
1 Markens -				April 24, 2003			
Brian W. Hannon	Reg. No. 3	32,778		Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2							
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:							
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks							
Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231							
w ashington, D.C. 20231							

0/2003 GTON11 00000035 194880 10353031 C:8021 40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 014579 FRAME: 0091

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, VAN DEN BERG René; DUVAL Hervé Inventor(s) full name(s) hereby sell, assign and transfer to NEOPOST INDUSTRIE Assignee 113 rue Jean-Marin Naudin Name and Address 92220 BAGNEUX (FRANCE) (hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Pate entitled DOCUMENT ACCUMULATION DEVICE Title of Invention which application was (a) executed by the undersigned on the ______ day of _____ Complete Serial No. 10/353 031 esther (b) filed on the 29th day of January 2003 (a) or (b) including any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and an and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the nght to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industri Property. It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any an all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee. Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of sai Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, an reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everythin possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection. Signed at BAGNEUX (FRANCE) this 10th day of March 2003 INVENTOR(S): VAN DEN BERG Ren Inventor(s) full signature (s) <u>DUVAL Hervé</u>

RECORDED: 10/08/2003

PATENT REEL: 014579 FRAME: 0092